COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 

THE 2024 CAPITAL BUDGET FOR WATER UTILITIES. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  That total appropriations in the 2024 Capital Budget for Water Utilities be 

increased from Eight Million, Eleven Thousand, One Hundred Forty-Four ($8,011,144) Dollars to 

Nine Million, Seven Hundred Sixty-One Thousand, One Hundred Forty-Four ($9,761,144) 

Dollars.   

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account # Account Title                                     From            To 

770998      2 MG SE Reservoir Replacement $0 $1,750,000 

SECTION 3. The expenditures listed in Section 2 hereof shall be made from the following sources: